PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5143244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES A. TEAGUE	09/08/2006
ERIC CHENG	09/08/2006
JASON W. KEAR	09/08/2006
JULI L. CURTIS	09/08/2006
KEVIN R. HEATH	10/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.
Street Address:	ONE SCIMED PLACE
City:	MAPLE GROVE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14853022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: mblakey@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW, SUITE 400
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09423-0050-02000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA F. WINCHESTER

SIGNATURE: /Jessica F. Winchester/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Executed Assignment 00321873#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0837

505096484

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

MEDICAL RETRIEVAL DEVICES

for which We filed a provisional application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith: and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, whose post office address is One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this provisional application and any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this provisional application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0839

County of Owen) ss.	Name: Address:	James A. Teague 507 N. US Hwy 231 Spencer, IN 47460
State of Indiana)	By: Date:	9/8/2000
On this 6 day of September, 2006 personally appeared James A. Teague, prove identification, which was/were employee. I on the preceding or attached document in my procedure of the documents are truthful and accurrents.	ed to me thro D esence, and	ough satisfactory evidence of _, to be the person whose name is signed I who swore or affirmed to me that the
Signature of Notary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(seal)
My Commission Expires: 8/20/2009	and the second s	

^		
County of Owen	Name: Address:	Eric Cheng 4275 West Beech Lane
) ss.	riddress.	Bloomington, IN 47404
State of Indiana)	By:	Endly
	Date:	September le, 2006
On this Sil day of September, 2006		
personally appeared <u>Eric Cheng</u> , proved to n	ne through s	atisfactory evidence of identification,
which was/were employee ID,	to be the pe	erson whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence	e, and who s	wore or affirmed to me that the contents
of the documents are truthful and accurate to the	e best of his	knowledge and belief.
Paner R. Holoan		(seal)
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires: 8/20/2009	· ·	

County of Owen	Name: Address:	Jason W. Kear 2515 West Turnberry Circle
) ss.	ridaress.	Bloomington, IN 47404
State of Indiana)	Dv.	7.1.11
	Ву:	Mon When
	Date:	9/8/2006
On this Sale day of September, 2006	, before me,	the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Jason W. Kear</u> , proved	d to me throu	igh satisfactory evidence of identification,
which was/were employee ID,	to be the pe	erson whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence		
of the documents are truthful and accurate to the	e best of his	knowledge and beli ef .
(O (0 + I + O)		
Signature of Notary	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(seal)
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires: 8/20/2009		

County of Uwen	Name: Address:	<i>Juli L. Curtis</i> 5025 Autumn Circle
State of Indiana) ss.	Ву:	Bloomington, IN 47404
	Date:	08 Sept 2006
On this Sinday of September, 2006 personally appeared Juli L. Curtis, proved which was/were employee ID, preceding or attached document in my presence of the documents are truthful and accurate to the	d to me throut to be the pe e, and who s	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification, erson whose name is signed on the wore or affirmed to me that the contents
Signature of Notary	<u> </u>	(seal)
My Commission Expires: 8/20/2009		

County of MIDDLESEX)) s	Name: Address: s.	Kevin R. Heath 26 Bittersweet Lane Weston, MA 02193
Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u>)	Ву:	Jan Dank
	Date:	10-19-06
On this 19 day of 0 Ct Ober, 200 personally appeared Kevin R. Heath, providing which was/were 0 Wess 1100000 preceding or attached document in my present of the documents are truthful and accurate to	ved to me throu , to be the peace, and who s	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification erson whose name is signed on the wore or affirmed to me that the contents
KUKOL M. MUTTAN Signature of Notary	·	(seal)
My Commission Expires: <u>LLCU</u> +30	<u>200</u> 8	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. (formerly known as Scimed Life Systems, Inc.), a

Minnesota corporation with its principal offices located at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove,

Minnesota 55311-1566, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Scimed") owns all rights, title and interest

in U.S. patent application numbers 60/860,216; 11/812,096 and all U.S. and foreign patent applications

claiming priority therefrom;

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited is an Irish company with its principal address at P.O.

Box 1317, Seaston House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies;

AND WHEREAS, Scimed and Boston Scientific Limited have through prior agreements

agreed to assign all current and future non-U.S. rights in intellectual property owned or acquired by

Scimed to Boston Scientific Limited.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties'

prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is

hereby acknowledged, Scimed has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and

transfer unto said Boston Scientific Limited, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest,

for all countries outside of the United States, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in

the aforesaid application, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all foreign

countries for said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the

provisions of the International Convention, and all Patents of foreign countries which may be granted

therefrom.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to

be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

(formerly known as SCIMED LIFE

SYSTEMS, INC.)

Jeffrey Z. Mann

Scimed to Boston Scientific Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 046886 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 09/17/2018